This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047182-2025

Contract

Specialised Dermatology Services

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047182

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056569

Published 8 August 2025, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

2 Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Contact

Matthew Povey

Email

matthew.povey@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1642850850

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Health Care Services

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialised Dermatology Services

Reference number

W125112

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Specialised dermatology services are defined as dermatology services for adult and paediatric patients that require complex investigation, diagnosis or management of rare and severe diseases that are not suitable for or not responding to conventional treatment. These patients usually require multi-disciplinary input with access to specialised dermatology facilities.

The subcontract is to support the specialist dermatology service. The sub-contractor would provide the consultant-led aspect of the treatment and the specialist laser equipment.

The service includes a monthly general anaesthetic list to treat mostly paediatric patients. Excluding the dermatologist, the Trust would provide the theatre staff, the theatre facility and other support staff for the list.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £330,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

• 85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by the 19th August 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This will be undertaken by an existing supplier (Sk:n) who have completed the service before, the estimated life time value of this contract is £330,000.00.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 19th August 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-042760

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marton Road, Middlesbrough

Middlesbrough

TS4 3BW

Telephone

+44 3330141666

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £330,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £330,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

2

Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Email

stees.orders@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

The James Cook University Hospital, Marton Road

Middlesbrough

TS4 3BW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

2 Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Email

stees.orders@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/